

## **SELF-LIMIT PROGRAM GUIDELINES**

Upon your enrollment in the J&J Gaming Self-Limit Program, the following guidelines will apply when you visit any J&J Gaming property as operated by the company or its affiliates.

## You are permitted to:

Patronize gaming and non-gaming amenities at J&J Gaming affiliated locations

## You are prohibited from:

 Receiving gaming-related direct mail marketing, telemarketing or promotional mail from J&J Gaming

Your self-limit status will remain in effect for a **minimum of ONE YEAR** from the date of enrollment.



## **CUSTOMER SELF-LIMIT PROGRAM ENROLLMENT FORM**

J&J Gaming (the "Company") maintains a program in compliance with applicable gaming regulations, including without limitation, Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 5.170, which allows customers to voluntarily limit themselves from receipt of gaming-related direct mail marketing and other gaming-related marketing privileges offered by the Company.

By completing this form, you are requesting to be enrolled in the J&J Gaming Self-Limit Program. Once your completed form is received by the Company, it may take up to 14 business days to officially process your request. Your self-limit status will remain in effect for a minimum of **ONE YEAR** from the date of enrollment.

- 1. I, the undersigned Customer, hereby request to be enrolled in the J&J Gaming Self-Limit Program (the "Self-Limit Program"). I acknowledge that my enrollment in the Self-Limit Program will result in the restriction of my receipt of gaming-related direct mail marketing, telemarketing, and other promotional mailing and materials from the Company.
- 2. I understand my enrollment in the Self-Limit Program will remain in effect for a minimum of **ONE YEAR** from the date of enrollment.
- 3. I understand and agree that:
  - my self-limited status will remain active for a minimum of <u>ONE YEAR</u> unless and until I request
    to withdraw from the Self-Limit Program and the Company approves my request, in writing, in its
    sole and absolute discretion;
  - my request to withdraw from the Self-Limit Program must be submitted by emailing a <u>notarized</u> Self-Limit Statement of Release to *self-limit@jjventures.com*, or by mailing a completed and <u>notarized</u> Self-Limit Statement of Release to J&J Gaming, Attn: Marketing Department, 1500 S. Raney Street, Effingham, IL 62401;
  - my participation in certain state-sponsored voluntary exclusion programs shall supersede my request for removal from the Self-Limit Program and the Company reserves the right to deny my request for removal, in its sole and absolute discretion.
- 4. I have been advised and agree that if I receive any gaming-related direct mail marketing, telemarketing, or promotional materials <u>after</u> my enrollment in the Self-Limit Program, I will contact J&J Gaming at <u>self-limit@jjventures.com</u> within ten (10) days of receipt of such information or materials. If I have questions concerning the Self-Limit Program, I will contact the Company at <u>self-limit@jjventures.com</u>.



5. For my self-limit status to be truly effective, I acknowledge that I must exercise self-restraint and I should not ask any J&J Gaming employee to provide me with any of the services or privileges which are the subject of this request. I have been advised and agree this self-limit request does not release me from any debts incurred prior to, or after, the effective date of my self-limit status. I hereby release and hold J&J Gaming, its subsidiaries and affiliates, harmless from any claim by me or any third party arising from my presence in or acts upon the premises of any J&J Gaming properties which occur after I become self-limited. I further agree that this self-limit request does not obligate J&J Gaming properties to return and funds wagered by me prior to, or after, the effective date of my enrollment in the Self-Limit Program.

Customer Signature:	
Date:	
THIS SELF-LIMIT REQUEST MUST	BE NOTARIZED IF BEING SENT VIA MAIL OR EMAIL
STATE OF, COUNTY	OF
Public, personally appeared	before me, the undersigned Notary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the terson whose name is subscribed to the written instrument and sted it.
Witness my hand and official seal	
Signature of Notary Public	Print Name
	impletely to process this request. Self-Limit Requests can be epartment, 1500 S. Raney Street, Effingham, IL 62401; or
PLI	EASE PRINT NEATLY
Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	Loyalty Rewards # (if applicable):
E-mail Address:	Phone Number:
Mailing Address:	
Driver's License #:	State: Exp: